GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COAL
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.528
TO BE ANSWERED ON 01.12.2021

Supply of Coal
528. SHRI ARUN SAO:
Will the Minister of Coal be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government supplies domestic coal to PSUs/IPPs of the Centre/States;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the quantity of coal supplied by the coal companies in the year 2020-21 is more as compared to 2019-20; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS, COAL AND MINES

(SHRI PRALHAD JOSHI)

(a) & (b): Coal India Limited (CIL) and Singareni Collieries Company Limited (SCCL) supply coal to their linked Power Consumers comprising of Centre & State Generating Stations as well as Independent Power Producers (IPPs). The coal supplied to Power Sector by CIL and SCCL during the current year (till October) is as under:

Figures in Million Tonnes {MT)

Type of Generating CIL SCCL
Station /Auction window
Central Generating Station 120.35 8.25
State Generating Station 7810 22.33
Independent Power 7137
Producers
Special Forward e-Auction 21.90 -
Total 291.72 30.58

(c) & (d): The quantity of coal supplied by CIL & SCCL to the Power Sector in the year 2020-21 is less than the year 2019-20. For the year 2020-21, CIL has
supplied a quantity of 444.97 MT to the Power Sector in comparison to the quantity of 465.72 MT in the year 2019-20. SCCL has supplied a quantity of 40.90 MT to the Power Sector in comparison to the quantity of 52.77 MT in the year 2019-20.
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